                                                                                       ACE432
                                         Precision adjustable shunt voltage reference
VER 1.3   1
Description
The ACE432 is a low voltage three terminal adjustable shunt regulator with a guaranteed thermal
stability over applicable temperature ranges. The output voltage can be set to any value between
VREF )approximately 1.24V) to 8V with two external resistors.
The device has a typical output impedance of 0.30Ω. Active output circuitry provides a very sharp turn on

VER 1.3   2
Packaging Type
Ordering information
 ACE432  XX XXX + H
Description TO-92 SOT-23-3(A) SOT-23-3(B)
Cathode 1 2 1
Anode 2 3 3
Ref 3 1 2
NC
Halogen - free
EP : TO-92
BMA: SOT-23-3(A)
BMB: STO-23-3(B)
Reference Voltage accuracy :
A : 0.5%
B : 1%
C: 1.5%
D: 2%
Pb - free
                                                                                       ACE432
                                         Precision adjustable shunt voltage reference
VER 1.3   3
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Reference Voltage
0.5%
VREF
VKA=VREF, IKA=10mA
Test Circuit #1
1.234 1.240 1.246
V
1.0% 1.228 1.240 1.252
1.5% 1.221 1.240 1.259
2.0% 1.215 1.240 1.265
Deviation of reference voltage
over full temperature range
VI(DEV)
VKA=VREF, IKA=10mA
TA=-40℃ to 105℃
Test Circuit #1
 68  mV
Ratio of change in reference
voltage to the change in cathode
voltage
ΔVREF/ΔKA
IKA=10mA
ΔVKA=8V to VREF
Test Circuit #2
 1.0 2.7 mV/V
Reference current IREF
IKA=10mA,
R1=10KΩ, R2=∞
Test Circuit #2
 0.15 2 μA
Deviation of Reference current
over full temperature range
II(DEV)
IKA=10mA, TA=0℃ to
105℃ R1=10KΩ, R2=∞
Test Circuit #2
 0.10  μA
Minimum cathode current for
regulation
IMIN
VKA=VREF
Test Circuit #1
 60 100 μA
Off-state cathode current IOFF
VKA=8V, VREF=0
Test Circuit #3
 0.04 0.8 μA
Dynamic impedance IZKAI
IKA=100μA-80mA